CH \$190.00 250779

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
SANTANDER BANK, N.A.		12/30/2015	National Bank: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLOMONEDWARDSGROUP, LLC
Street Address:	1255 Drummers Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Wayne
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	M SQUARED CONSULTING, INC.
Street Address:	111 Sutter Street
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	COLLABRUS INC.
Street Address:	111 Sutter Street
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2507797	SOLOMONEDWARDSGROUP,LLC	
Registration Number:	2151899	M2	
Registration Number:	4129417	EXPERTISE AT WORK	
Registration Number:	4004821	M SQUARED	
IRADEMARK			

900348982 REEL: 005699 FRAME: 0836

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4004822	M SQUARED CONSULTING	
Registration Number:	3115367	COLLABRUS	
Registration Number:	2384292	CONSULTANT BILLING INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6785532693

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-553-2692
Email: haysj@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Hays

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: 3333 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113333.016200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Hays
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer hays/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Release (Santander-SEG)#page1.tif source=IP Release (Santander-SEG)#page2.tif source=IP Release (Santander-SEG)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005699 FRAME: 0837

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of December 30, 2015, by SANTANDER BANK, N.A. (together with its successors, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 25, 2015 by **SOLOMONEDWARDSGROUP, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>SEG</u>"), **M SQUARED CONSULTING, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>M Squared</u>") and **COLLABRUS INC.**, a California Corporation ("<u>Collabrus</u>" and together with SEG, M Squared and any additional grantors joined hereto from time to time, "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantors' assets, including, without limitation, the trademarks ("Intellectual Property") owned by Grantors as described in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5485/0748;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and hereby authorizes the Grantors or Grantors' authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release. Secured Party further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action which is reasonably necessary in any state, country, or jurisdiction that the Grantors may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, provided that all such documents shall be prepared by Grantors' counsel and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Grantors.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005699 FRAME: 0838

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

SANTANDER BANK, N.A.,

as Secured Party

By: Loha Sunday
Name: Rosear Busines
Title: Senior vise lessons

TRADEMARK REEL: 005699 FRAME: 0839

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration or Filing Date	Expiration Date	Grantor
SolomonEdwardsGroup, LLC	2507797	November 13, 2001	Nov. 13, 2021	SEG
G SOLOMONEDWARDS GROUPLE				
M ²	2151899	April 21, 1998	Apr. 21, 2018	M Squared
EXPERTISE AT WORK	4129417	April 17, 2012	Apr. 17, 2018	M Squared
M SQUARED	4004821	August 2, 2011	Aug. 02, 2017	M Squared
M SQUARED CONSULTING	4004822	August 2, 2011	Aug. 02, 2017	M Squared
COLLABRUS	3115367	July 11, 2006	Jul. 11, 2016	Collabrus
CONSULTANT BILLING INC.	2384292	September 5, 2000	Sep. 05, 2020	Collabrus

104877.01057/101684247v.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/30/2015 REEL: 005699 FRAME: 0840